the City of Novi not already registered. 

The following proposition will be on the ballot at said special elec­
tion: 

Drainage Facilities 
Bonding Proposition 

Shall the City of Novi, Oakland County, Michigan, 
borrow the principal sum of not to exceed Three 
Million Nine Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars 
($3,970,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited 
tax bonds therefor for the purpose of paying all or 
part of the costs of acquiring, constructing, Improv­
ing and maintaining, drain, storm water and flood 
control systems and all appurtenances and at­
tachments thereto in the City?